
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

995/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

05643485 

Avensis Coach Travel Ltd 

|/We 

Julie Anne Palmer, 65 St Edmund's Church Street, Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP1 1EF 

Simon Guy Campbell, 65 St Edmund's Church Street, Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP1 1EF 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 07 January 2015 

{a 
Signed Date 07 January 2015 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP 
65 St Edmunds Church Street 
Salisbury 
Wiltshire 

SP1 1EF 

Ref AVO30CVUJAP/SGC/SR 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

T
H
U
R
S
D
A
Y
 SL 

08/01/2015 #251 

COMPANIES HOUSE



"Rule 4 34-CVL Form 419 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Avensis Coach Travel Ltd 

on the 7 January 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name SiMon Homey 

sygned — aan 

Dated zh bois 



Avensis Coach Travel Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 January 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Coach Vehicles 

Liberty Leasing LLP (246,300 00) 

Hitachi Capital Business Finance (185,500 00) 

P & CF Management (1 00) 
) 
) 

1,349,079 49 940,000 00 

Five Arrows Business Finance (277,877 21 

Mistral Asset Finance (300,899 69 

Close Brothers Asset Finance (1.00) 

Deficiency c/d (70,578 90) 

NatWest Bank plc (40,456 00) 

Deficiency c/d (40,456 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets 

Furniture & Equipment 355 02 20 00 

Book Debts 38,487 00 10,000 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 10,020 00 

Date_ 7 I bas Signature a 
— 



Avensis Coach Travel Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 7 January 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

E 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 10,020 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

RPO re Arrears/Holiday Pay 4,579 47 

Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay 818 56 

5,398 03 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,621 97 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NiL 

4,621 97 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,621 97 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 40,456 00 

40,456 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (35,834 03) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 70,578 90 

Trade Creditors 126,950 07 

Employees 1,377 98 

RPO 67,238 92 

Director Loan 37,095 35 

HMRC (non VAT) 40,000 00 

Company Secretary Loan 12,933 71 

Third Party Loan 65,000 00 

421,174 93 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 

(421,174 93) 

35,834 03 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and cailed up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 60,100 00 

(457,008 96) 

60,100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (617,108 96) 

Signature = Date 7 \ Loox 


